
M. Daroof, belonging to the Ruflianlega-io- n

at Vienna, has arrived at Paris with
he iutelligence that Ruilfia had declared
var againll Auftria.

Milan, May 13.
A part of the army commanded by prince

Eugene, is already on the Tagliamento.
The enemy flies with .great rapidity.

The fecret expedition failed yefterday.
The command is entrufted to brigadiei ge-
neral Crawford.

ABSTRACT OF NEWS.
London, May 18.

The German papers contain the 7th, 8th
and 9th Auftrian official repoits. Thrfe ad-

mit that the French had, in general the ad-

vantage, tho' not to the extent their bulle-
tins have held out ; and, if credit can be

placed on the fubequent intelligence, recei-
ved by way of Hamburgh, the arhduke
Charles has been eminently fuccefsful. He
is Plated after three days hard fighting, to
have driven the enemy thirty miles baik, Sc

to have killed and taken upwards of 40 000
of their troops. And in Italy the archduke
John is faid t have gained, on the 15th Sc

16th ult. a decifive victory over the French
who loft 8000 killed, and 10,000 wounded,
10 pieces of cannon and 3 eagles were tak-

en. The Auftrians loft 10,000 men, killed
wounded and prifoners.

Jerome Bonaparte has iflued a proclama-
tion, ordered the inhabitants of Wt ftphalia
Htffia and Saxony, to be deprived of every
offenfive weapon, even of knives, forks,
fcyths, Etc. Thii augers well !

In Spain, the c'aufe of the patiiots has
a Turned a more favorable afpedL The F.
are conftantly marching off a great part of
their army for Italy.
The French in Oporto, it is believed, wifli

to furrender to the Britifti ; and from an

tertepted letter from gen. Kellerman it ap-

pears that owing to the Auftrian war, he
confidcrs the fituation of the Fiench in the
whole of the Peninfula, as extremely criti-

cal. The French gen. Loifon, was killed
in the ftreets of Oporto, by fome Portuguefe
foldiers.

A meflenger with difpatches to the Spa-nif- ti

deputies arrived in town this morning.
On the 21ft ult. it was publicly notified at
Seville, that a divifion of the SpaniQi army
had taken poflVflion of Alcantara, which
had been prcvioufty abandoned by the ene-

my.
Warfaw, the capital of Poland, upon the

approach of the archduke Ferdinand, had
been evacuated by the French. The van
of the Auftrian army entered that city on
the 1 9th ult.

By an official difpatcb from the Auftrian
gen. Taxis we lern, that the inhabitants of
the Tyrol, have with the utmoft enthufiafm
rifen in favor of Auftria, and have defeated
the Bavarian troops in feveral engagements.
Two generals and about 12,000 Bavarians
have been taken prifoners.

cut off thf archduke's retreat, Sc the FrenrV

having pdT-- d the Dtuutif, his royal high
rrfs retreated with hi troops, aiui a nego
cittion w as entered into for thf furrendci

of the city. The capitulation was fignec
on th- - 12th in the evening and on the 13ti

the French were put in poUcH'ion of Vienna.

From Bell's Weekly Messenger cf .1 29.
OHUEKS IN COUNCIL.

At the iourt of thr Qjrcn's palace, thr
24th May, 1809, prefent the king's moll

excellent maj-ft- y in council. Whrreas ad-

vice hive been receivtd of a certain pro
viiuial agreement entered into hy his ma-jelly- 's

envoy extraordinary and miniftei

plenipotentiary in America, with the gov-
ernment of the United States, whereby it
is unJ-rrftoo- d tint his majefty's orders in
council of the 7th of January, and of the
11th November, 1807, lhall be withdrawn
as far as refpccls the U. States, on the 10th
of June nrxt.

An 1 whereas, altho' the faid provifional
agreement is not futh as ivas authorised by

hs majesty s instructions or such as his
majesty can approve, it may already have

happmed or may happen, that perfons be-

ing citizens of the U. States may be led by
a reliance on the faid provifional agreement
to engage in a trade with and to the faid

ports and places in Holland, contrary to, &

in violation of the reftrittions impofed, bis

majrlly in order to prevent any inconveni-
ences that may enfue from the tircumftance
above recited, is pleafed to order, and it is

liereny ordeied, that the faid feveral orders
lhall be fufpended, fo far as is ner;effary for
the protection of veflels of the States fo

failing under the futh of the faid provifion-a- l

agreement, vidclicit That after the 9th
of June next, no veflcl of the Ue States,
which Hull have cleared out between the
19th of April Lift, and the 20th of July
enfuing, for any of the ports of Holland

from a.iy port of the U. States ftiall
be moleftrd r interrupted in her voyage
by the comm nders of his majefty's fliips
and privateers.

And it is further ordered, that ho veflrl
of the U. States, which ftiall have cleared
out from ny port in America previous to
the 20th of July next, for any other permit-
ted port, and lhall during her voyage, have

changed her d ftinati on, in ronfrquence of
information of the faid provifional agree
tn.-n-t, and (lull be proceeding to any of the

ports of Holla' d af rrfaid, ftiall be moleft-e- d

or iuterruptrd hy the commanders of a-- ny

nf of his maj-fty- 's (hips or privateers,
inh-f- s fuih venM lhall have been informed
of this order on hrr voyage, and (hall have
bren warned n- - t to proceed to any of the

port3 of Holland aforefaid, and ftiall, not
withft mding fuc h warning, be found at-

tempting to proceed to any fuch port.
And it h further ordered, that after the

fnd 9:h day of fune next, no veflYl of the
faid U. States which ftiall have cleared out,
or b- - fl-fti- nrd to any of the ports of Holland
and from any other port or place not fubjrc
to the reftriclinns of the faid order of the
20th of April lafl, after notice of futh pro-vifitt- nl

agreement as aforefaid, fliall br
nvdrftrd or interrupted in her voyage by
the commanders of his mayfly's (hips or

privaterrs.
And his mi'j-ft- y is pleaffd further to or-

der, an I it is hrifhy ordered, that the feve-

ral ordrrs of Mi.-- 7th J nury, and 1 1th No
vemhrr, 1807, as altertd by the sntd order
of the 2(,th of April last, (lull alio be fuf
prn. 'd f i r is nrcr iTiry for the protec-
tion of vrflf lsol the faid U. States, whiih
fh-tl- t clear out to any ports not dtrlard to
be un ier the rr ftriction of hlock-d- e from a.
nv poi t of Holla ii J, between the d y of
Jun'. and ti e III d y ol July nejet.

Th-- n f ll'ws anoth-- r order of council
admit ing an importation ot various kinds
of p o.ili ns L 1 1 o Newfoundland from A- -
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WV nl-iRin- d tint a faft filing vefltl
is nfpirrd t convry the drci(inti ol his
in j II, s i'ov rnniriit to America, as foon
a thr c o- f til . ttioii with the mercantile in
ten ft .o terminated.

On VYnl-- we rer rived Dutch Gizrttrs
to thr y.V.h, nml a f-i-ies ol the II unburn
C, orM-..,K- lf vt to the 10th. We lcha th.
inoft mi p )i :dtt.

Hamrukg. May 10.
A formal iKrl irati.n ot xv (r. thr IU(

fi.-f,Mir- t agnvlt Aulhii Im, luil'brrn pu1

llhVrf.
The court of Yi-m- n i, .onr u ();yr,u

Hot immiah, M ,y 2 .
The Paris nevsi of the lath lUtc., that

"Ten thoufaml Spaniards were fabrrd
upon .the fpot and 4000 made prifoners h)'
our light troops ; the rtft Mved themftlvca
as well as the y could. All the artillcty, 25
pieces, and 6 ftandatds, have fallen into our
hands ; between 10 and 12000 Spaniards
were left on the field of battle. '1 he grea-
ter part of the ftaffof Cuefta and of the fu-per-

ior

officers, fejl in this airn ; the Spa-nil- li

general D. Francifco de Tins, was
found defperately wounded, c lying among
the ft in.

44 The army of Cuefta, and part of that
of Andalulja, are annihilated by this event.
Marflnl Belluno (Vidtor) beftows the high-e- ft

praife upon the generals who have fought
under him.

44 Our lofs compared with that of the my,

would feem incredible, and in the
whole affair we loft but 300 men in killed
and wounded : our advantage was owingto the impetuofity of our attacks, and the
vigor with which they were fuftained.

44 This victory frcures the conqueft of
Andalulia, which in a very fliort time will
be entirely occupied by our troops.

(Signed)
" JOURDAN,

Major general of )v Cathrlic majefty,'
DAULTaNEE.

General of divifion of his C. M.
KELLERMAN,

Governor general of Upper Spain.

FROM CADIZ.
Capt. Bartlrtt, who arrived laft evening

from Cadiz, failed thence May 30. There
were great rejoicings at Cadiz in confe-quen- ce

of the recovery of St, Andero, and
the victories in Italy and Portugal. It wa
reported that the French army had evacua-
ted Barcelona, 8c that gen. BLke had made
3000 prifoners

Capt. Bmlett favoured us with Seville
papers to May twenty fix, and Gibraltar to
May 30.

Gibraltar, May 30.
A new attempt to negotiate with the Su-

preme Junta of Spain, was made on the Uft:
of April ; and rejected with difdain.

1 he Spanifti patriots are in forte between
Madrid & Sarragoffa, and augmenting.their
numbers. In a fmull affa ir at Iruecha, the
French lofs w?s 220 men. The French
were afterwards reinforced with five thou-fi- d,

but the Spanifti pcafantry were not
intimidated.

Letters from Algiers ftate, that all the
natives of France, fettled in that city have
been put jn irons. ?

A French decree dated in March, con-
tains in fuhftance, that confiftated Ameri-
can veflVls, whofe fales will take place in the
ports of the emperor, may be bought on fo-

reign account, on paying a duty of fifteen
francs per ton.

Seville, May 25-T- he

Junta have decreed that the Cortes
of the nation (National Aflcmbly) ftuli be
convened.

The Supreme Junta have decreed that
there ftiall be an annual religious ferv ice to
invoke benedictions on king Ferdinard ;
and to perpetuate the remembrance ol the
tyrannical conduct of Napoleon.

The Spnifli pipers contain many ac-cou- nts

of fmall military affairs ir. which the
patriots were fuccefsful.

The Spanilb adm. MafiVrido who joined
the French aii.ft king Ferdinand, U who
was frnt by Joftph Bonaparte to commaud
the fquadron which the French took ;it Fef-r- ol

is faid to have been caught by the pa-
triots at Lugo.

Extraa of a letter from Cadiz, dated
May 28.

We now exp-f- t thc French army under
Rr n. Vidor, latrly nr ar Seville, mult either
lurrender or uwke imaiediately to Madrid.
And even in that caiV, it is matter of doubt
whfther any of them will return to France,
as the army of marliul S..ult has been
nearly defhoyed in Portugal, and Key, in
Galluia, is furrounded by Romana's troopaand Gdlicians.

In Arragon we have 27,000 men under
gen. Blakr in Catalorin; our armies are a-b- out

15,000 ftrong, htftdes the inhalrtants
w," e moftly armed. In the province of

and Carolina, under generals
Cu (la and Vrnegas, w- - may count about
righty thoufand. In Portugal, including
thr Brjtif, forcrs, about rigb'y thoufatiti,
will foon be undr arrn. The f)rce ct
Romans. ManLrUrr anJ 0f t,r Atiftri.':n
and Gallicunij canuot be afecruiued, bat

Hague, May 22.
The following important intelligence is

contained in letters of the 13th inft. from
the Lower Rhine :

On the 15th of April, the emperor of
RulTia declared war againft Auftria, and or-

dered his armtts to enter Gallicia and Hun-

gary. The Ruffians have already entered
Gallicia.

Since the 9th inft. the French flag has
been unfurled or the top of St. Stephen'
church at Vienna. On the 10th or 11th
the emperor Napoleon was to leave the
capitol. The emperor Francis II. has fo-

liated prace.
Dutch papers of the 23d arrived late laft

night and have brought an account of the
French having entered Vienna.

Schill's bold enterprize continues to give
the greateft alarm to the enemy to the N.
of Germany, He has taken Bremen, and
his band increafing to an army, is fpreading
throu h Brunswick and Hanover, the inha-bitan- ti

of which are to a man in his favor.
Jerome Bonaparte has no army capable of
oppofing him, and confines himfelf to pro-
clamations offering rewards for his appre-henfio-

n.

One article ftates that the king
of Pruflia, fo far from approving his con-due- l,

his fent an army of 30,000 men, inft

him. The neceflity which is here
confefled of fending fo large a force againft
him proves the formidable nature of the lion

which he has brought about-- Cut
we do not believe the king of Prufli

has fent any force againft him, and we re-

member having read in the Leyden Gazette
the other day, fome refiVcYions againft his
Pruffian majefty upon the fubjeel of Senilis

enterprize.

LONDON, May 16.
The third French Bulletin, is dated 'head

quarters, Burghaufen, April 30th, 1809, by
which it appears that the Auftriani had fal-

len back acrofs the Inn, but without mo-leftati- on

; and that the French had advanc-
ed acrofs that river ; when the Bavarians
marched to Saltfburg, which they took
from the Auftrians.

The archduke Ferdinand has taken War-fa- w,

which is his head quarters. He has
under his command an army of 110,000
men, independent of any lofs he may have
fufikred in the late acYions The Auftrian
army is in nine divifions of about 42,000
men each. Bellegrade has the firft, the
archduke Charles has three, the archduke
Lewis two, the archduke John two. There
is brfides a militia, which forms an army
of referve.

The emperor of Auftria has called upon
the inhabitants of Upper and Lower Auftria
and Saltfb'irg to raife en mafte, and repair
to the batiks of the inn.

Hoftilities are renewed between the Ruf-fnn- s

and Turks. Twenty three Englilh (hips
are again arrived at Tnrftc with colonial

produce and Englilh manufactures.

CAPTURE of rut: JGULOV FLEET.
Nkw-You- k, July 18.

Cpt. Djftiir-lls- , ot the flo p Hci.ry,in S

days from IJrrmuda informs us thnt he fail
ed from M artii.ique on the 27th of June,
and on that d v ad vii es wei e received there
of the capture of the 1 oulon flret, by lord
Colling vomI, rnuiifting of five fail of the
line, 6 oi 7 Ingates and 30 trai.fports. hav-

ing on board the French garrifrti of R trr e
lona. Cpt. I), further ltatrs,ttuta velTel
had arrived t Martii ujue having fpoke an
American Ihip from Gibraltar and was in
'or mr;i hy thr American captm that loid
C illmwo'id hrfd arnv d at Gibraltar prrvi.
"us to his filing, with the whole French
tl-'e- t, his pnz s.

Thr 4 c account is confirmed hy a let-t- rr

from St. Croix, of the id July received
hy the Richard.

Hai.afax, June 30.
Bv n arrival at St. J! nS. Newf und-lnd,- wr

h vr heen t v.rrd with thr frdhiw-oil- ;
fumm try extr-c- f'rn a London pa-n--

r.

of May eighteenth, received at that
place.

From St. Domingo city. We ftill remain
befieged by the Spaniards, and blockaded
by the Britifti, tho not veiy ftriclly by the
latter. At this moment there is fiarcely
an ounce of bread, beef, pork, butter Etc. to
be had, excepting on fome days a piece of
horfe meat, and others a little fill), and a few

vegetables. Government has a fmall quan-
tity ofprovifions in ftore, but it is exclu-fivel- y

appropriated for the army, Since
Ferrand's affair, the French have been vie-torio- us

in every engagement with the Spa-niard- s,

have taken feveral of their works &

cannon, and extended their lines to a con-fiderab- lc

diftance in the country. We are
in good fpirits at prefent, believing the em-

bargo was raifed on the 4'h of Mnrch, and
looking out for American veflels daily. A
fmall parcel of provilions which arrived
fince the fiege, has fold at enormous prices
viz. butter lard and cheefe, at 2 dols. per
pound ; beef 75 cents, pork 150 cents po-
tatoes and com, 25 cents the pound. Hour
would fell at 50 dollars.

Boston Cent.

Lkydkk, May 2.
Forn Jersey, April 2 On the part of

IUiITh, it has been demandrd s the bufis of
that the Porte (hould cede

Moldavia and WalUr hia, br(idrS thr dif-millio-
n

of the Enlifh ambaftidor from
Co llantinople. Thefe propoiitions the
Turkifh minifters would hy no means admit.

Meanwhile they are ftill her, waiting an
anfwer to the ultimatum, which the piinre
Poforowftiy had difpatchrd hy two couriers
to Coidlantinoplr. The Ruffians arc in
motion on various points.

Volit. Jour.

M adhid, April U.
The following rrrneral orders were pub-lilh-- d

at the head quarters at Madrid on the
2 inllant

44 His Catholic mj-ft- y conceives it his
duty to link- - known, tint another amide
riiivr victory was obtained at MedrJIin, on
the 28th May, by the firft corps of the ar
mv commanded by the duke of Belluno,
(V.for) over the enemy, under the ccn
maud ot gen. Cucfta..


